
SENATOR LYNDON B. JOHNSON 
DAILY DIARY 

The Senator began his day at (place) 

Day Frida y 

P-38 DATE August 14,  195 9 

Entry 

No. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

22 

Time 

10:45a 
11:15a 
11:30a 
11:35a 
11:36a 
11:45a 
11:55a 
12:00n 
1:00p 
1:15p 
1:45p 
1:55p 
2:00p 
2:30p 
3:45p 
4:00p 
4:30p 
5:00p 
5:45p 
6:00p 

7:00p 
9:00p 

10:45p 

Telephone 
f o r t 

Lo 

f 
f 
t 
t 

f 
f 

t 
t 
t 

LD 

f 

Activity (includ e visite d by) * 

Jerry Holleman, Bill Petri, Marcus Loftis
Arthur Goldberg re: labor legislation
Andy Biemiller
Bobby Baker
Charlies Watkins
Bobby Baker
Bob Oliver
Secretary Anderson
Senator Frear
Sen Dirksen
Homer Thornberry re: going to Middleburg
Ken BeLieu 
Congressman O.C. Fisher and Bryan Hunt, Sonora
 Left for Middleburg, Va (see travel activity)
HUNTLAND, MIDDLEBURG, VA
Lunch with Lynda, Jim, Margaret, MM
Swimming and sunning
Mrs. Johnson and Diana Tschursin arrived
Mr. Thornberry and Mr. Frank Ikard arrived
Walter re: call from Governor Pat Brown and other matters, also wire on labor

legislation from Mr. Sid Richardson, Clint Murchison and John Connally
Walking to dairy and back to house
Dinner: Mr. Thornberry, Mr. Ikard, Mrs. Johnson, Diana, Margaret MM, Lynda

and Jim Cockrell
To bed

Expenditure 
Code 

A 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE Page No. 



TELEPHONE CODE: f - fro m 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

14 2:30p The Capitol , Wash , D C Official ca r Lynda, Ji m Cockrell , 
MM, Margare t 

Huntland, 
Middleburg, V a 

3:45p 

* I f C P giv e fligh t number ; i f S P giv e owner . 
** Me t by , Meetings , Activity , etc . 


