P-38

The Senator began his day at (place)_____

Date August 14, 1959

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*	
		Lo	LD		Code
1	10:45a			Jerry Holleman, Bill Petri, Marcus Loftis	
2	11:15a	f		Arthur Goldberg re labor legislation	1
3	11:30a	f		Andy Biemiller	
4	11:35a	t		Bobby Baker	
5	11:36a	t		Charlie Watkins	
6	11:45a			Bobby Baker	ļ
7	11:55a	f		Bob Oliver	
8	12:00n	f		Secretary Anderson	
9	1:00p			Senator Frear	
10	1:15p	t		Sen Dirksen	
11	1:45p	t		Homer Thornberry re going to Middleburg	
12	1:55p	t		Ken BeLieu	
13	2:00p			Congressman O. C. Fisher and Bryan Hunt, Sonora	
14	2:30p			Left for Middleburg, Va (see travel activity)	
	3:45p			HUNTLAND, MIDDLEBURG, VA	
15	4:00p		i	Lunch with Lynda, Jim, Margaret, MM	
16	4:30p			Swimming and sunning	
17	5:00p		1	Mrs. Johnson and Diana Tschursin arrived	Α
18	5:45p			Mr. Thornberry and Mr. Frank Ikard arrived	
19	6:00p		f	Walter re call from Governor Pat Brown and other matters, also wire on labor legislation from Mr. Sid Richardson, Clint Murchison and John Connally	
20	7:00p			Walking to dairy and back to house	
21	9:00p			Dinner: Mr. Thornberry, Mr. Ikard, Mrs. Johnson, Diana, Margaret MM, Lynda and Jim Cockrell	
22	10:45p			To bed	

Notes concerning the Senator's Activity

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

TRAVEL ACTIVITY									
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompan1ed by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**		
14	2:30p	The Capitol, Wash, DC	Official car	Lynda, Jim Cockrell, MM, Margaret	Huntland, Middleburg, Va	3:45p			
				·					

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.